Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Educational Vocational & Industrial Training Department ****

No. EDN(TE)A(2)1/2018

Dated Shimla-2, the 5th May, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Business of the Government of Himachal Pradesh (Allocation) Rules, 1971, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the Administrative Department of Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam will be Technical Education Department instead of Planning Department, in public interest, with immediate effect.

By Order

Principal Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-2, the 5th May, 2018.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. All the Head of the Departments, Himachal Pradesh
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All Managing Directors of Boards, Corporation in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 6. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 7. The PS to Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Pr. Accountant General, H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 9. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.

10. Guard File.

(Paramjeet Singh)

Under Secretary(TE) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2622217